

BR.0210.1.40.2022

Ordinance No. 40
of the Rector of the University of
Białystok
of 5 July 2022
amending Ordinance No. 52 of the
Rector of the University of
Białystok of 8 June 2021 on the
principles of organizing the work of
the commission conducting midterm evaluations of doctoral
students of the University of
Białystok

Pursuant to Art. 17(2) and Art. 17(4)(2) of the Statute of the University of Białystok, I order as follows:

§1

Ordinance No. 52 of the Rector of the University of Białystok of 8 June 2021 on the principles of organisation of the work of the commission for the mid-term evaluation of doctoral students at the doctoral schools of the University of Białystok is amended as follows:

- 1) In Paragraph 2 (2 and 3) shall be replaced by the following:
  - "2. If a complete report is not submitted by the date and in the location referred to in paragraph 1, the doctoral student shall not be admitted to the mid-term evaluation.
  - 3. If a doctoral student is absent from the interview before the mid-term committee, the doctoral student shall notify the director of the doctoral

school of the reasons for the absence immediately, but no later than 3 days after the date of the scheduled interview. If the absence is considered justified, the director of the doctoral school shall, in agreement with the chair of the commission, set a new date for the mid-term evaluation."

§2

The ORdinance shall enter into force on the date of signature.

Rector of the University of Białystok Prof. dr hab. Robert W. Ciborowski